
P a g e  1 | 4 

 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Development& Implementation of Automation of the Odisha Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Board (RFP Ref. No. 
OCAC-SEGP-SPD-0040-2020- 21019) 

 
Important: The Corrigendum is to be read along with Response Sheet published with this corrigendum and the Original RFP document published on 

the website www.ocac.in & www.odisha.gov.in vide RFP Enquiry number: OCAC-SEGP-SPD-0040-2020- 21019) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

RFP 

Page 

No. 

RFP Document 
Reference(s) 

Original Clause of RFP Revised Clause 

1.  11 

Last date and time 
for Submission of 
Bid 
 

15.07.2021 (2 PM) 22.07.2021 (2:00 PM) 

2.  11 

Opening of Pre-
Qualification bid 
and Technical Bid 

15.07.2021 (4 PM) 22.07.2021 (4:00 PM) 

3.  27 

6.1PREQUALIFICA
TION CRITERIA 
(GENERAL BID) Sl 
No- 10- EMD & 
Document Fee 

The bidder must submit EMD amounting to Rs. 30,00,000/- in 
shape of DD or Bank Guarantee from a scheduled bank. 
The EMD & Document fee may also have paid through electronic 
mode to the following financial 
Bank A/c No. : 149311100000195 
Payee Name : Odisha Computer Application Center 
Bank Name & Branch : Union Bank of Inidia, Acharya Vihar, 
Bhubaneswar 
Account Type : Savings 
IFSC : UBIN0814938 

 

As per the government of Odisha finance department office 
memorandum no 8943 dated 18.03.21, the EMD is exempted. The 
bidder has to give bid security declaration as per the format attached 
with this corrigendum.  



P a g e  2 | 4 

 

Sl. 

No. 

RFP 

Page 
No. 

RFP Document 

Reference(s) 
Original Clause of RFP Revised Clause 

4 29 
6.2.1 FINANCIALS 
& RESOURCE 
STRENGTH: 

The bidder must have valid CMMi Level 5 & ISO Certificates as on 
date of submission of this RFP. 
CMMi Level 5: 5 Marks 
CMMi Level 3: 3 Marks 
ISO 20000: 2 Marks 
ISO 27001: 2Mark 
ISO 9001: 1 Mark 

The bidder must have valid CMMi Level 3 & ISO Certificates as on date 
of submission of this RFP. 
Relevant copy of certificate highlighting validity. The certificate must 
be published on CMMI Institute/SEI website. 
CMMi Level 5: 5 Marks 
CMMi Level 3: 3 Marks 
ISO 20000: 2 Marks 
ISO 27001: 2Mark 
ISO 9001: 1 Mark 
 
 

5 41 

Section 8.15, 
Technical Section 
8.15, Technical 
Support Unit, RFP 
Page No. 41 

This unit will be in operation for the entire duration of the project 
i.e. 60 months. 

This unit will be in operation for the entire duration of the operation 
and maintenance phase i.e. 60 months. 

6 55 
Section 11.1, Page 
55 Point-6 
 

Compatibility -The system should run on multiple browsers (IE 6.0 
and above, Firefox 2.0v and above, Safari and Google Chrome) 
 

The system should run on all major browser and their latest version.  

7 69 
Section 17, Page 
No. 69 

First year subscription cost of System Software shall be paid after 
successful Go‐ Live of all phases. 
The subscription cost of System Software shall be paid annually to 
the Selected Bidder as per the 
quoted value of its financial bid. 

First year subscription cost of System Software shall be paid after 
UAT. 
The subscription cost of System Software shall be paid annually to the 
Selected Bidder as per the 
quoted value of its financial bid. 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



P a g e  3 | 4 

 

 

 

Bid-Security Declaration 
(Company letter head) 

 

To 

 

The General Manager (Admin) 

Odisha Computer Application Centre 

(Technical Directorate of E&IT Dept, Govt. of Odisha) 

N-1/7-D, Acharya Vihar P.O. - RRL, Bhubaneswar – 751013 

 

Sub: Development & Implementation of Automation system for Odisha Building & Other Construction Workers’ Welfare Board with Support for Five (5) Years 

– Bid-Security Declaration 

Sir 

In response to the RFP No.:  OCAC-SEGP-SPD-0040-2020- 21019 for RFP titled “Selection of Software firm for Development and Implementation of 

Automation system for Odisha Building & Other Construction Workers’ Welfare Board.”, I/We,…………….. irrevocably declare as under: 

I/We understand that, as per corrigendum serial number 3 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD), bids must be supported 

by a Bid Security Declaration In lieu of Earnest Money Deposit. 

I/We hereby accept that I/We may be disqualified from bidding for any contract with you for        a period of Three years from the date of disqualification as may 

be notified by you (without prejudice to FACT’s rights to claim damages or any other legal recourse) if, 

1. I am /We are in a breach of any of the obligations under the bid conditions, 



P a g e  4 | 4 

 

2. I/We have withdrawn or unilaterally modified/amended/revised, my/our Bid during the bid validity period specified in the form of Bid or extended 

period, if any. 

3. On acceptance of our bid by FACT, I/we failed to deposit the prescribed Security Deposit or fails to execute the agreement or fails to commence the 

execution of the work in accordance with the terms and conditions and within the specified time. 

 

 

Signature: 

Name & designation of the authorized person signing the Bid-Securing Declaration Form: 

 

Duly authorized to sign the bid for and on behalf of: (complete name of Bidder) 

 

Dated on day of month, year. 

 

(Note: In case of a Joint Venture, the Bid Security Declaration must be in the name of all partners to the Joint Venture that submits the bid). 

 


